Committee which approves share transfers,
transmission, issue of duplicate share certificates
etc. on a weekly basis. In terms of Regulation
40(9) of the Listing Regulations, every six months,
a Company Secretary in practice undertakes
audit of the share transfer related activities and
the compliance certificate issued upon audit is
submitted to BSE and NSE.

  Distribution of Shareholding as on 31st March, 2017
No. of equity shares No. of Shareholders % of Shareholders No. of shares held % of shareholding

Upto 500 28835 70.87 6,119,730 3.10

501 – 1000 7732 19.00 5,497,329 2.79

1001 – 2000 2010 4.94 2,942,523 1.49

2001 – 3000 800 1.97 2,019,543 1.02

3001 – 4000 285 0.70 1,004,023 0.51

4001 – 5000 292 0.72 1,388,571 0.70

5001 – 10000 325 0.80 2,351,303 1.19

Above 10000 408 1.00 176,076,648 89.20

Total 40687 100.00 197,399,670 100.00

 Shareholding Pattern as on 31st March, 2017
Category of Shareholder As on April 1, 2016 (Before Sub- Division) As on March 31, 2017 (After Sub- Division)

No. of Equity shares
(Face value of ` 10/-

each)

Percentage
of total paid-up
Share Capital

No. of Equity shares
(Face value of ` 2/-

each)

Percentage
of total paid-up
Share Capital

A.  Promoter and Promoter Group 23272350 58.95 116346750 58.94

B. Public Shareholding
Mutual Funds / UTI 627049 1.59 7601656 3.85
Financial Institutions / Banks 41990 0.11 120556 0.06
Foreign Portfolio Investor
(Corporate)

5245018 13.28 33910780 17.18

Individuals 6183579 15.67 26421800 13.38
Foreign Nationals 1250 0.00 1880 0.00
Trusts 0 0.00 10890 0.01
Hindu Undivided Family 138922 0.35 662212 0.34
Non Resident Indians (Non
Repat)

54682 0.14 324048 0.16

Non Resident Indians (Repat) 191774 0.48 829530 0.42
Clearing Member 99175 0.25 782633 0.40
Bodies Corporate 3624145 9.18 10386935 5.26

Sub-Total (B) 16207584 41.05 81052920 41.06

Total (A+B) 39479934 100.00 197399670 100.00

CORPORATE
OVERVIEW

STATUTORY
REPORTS

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS 2016-17 ANNUAL REPORT

INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

109

  Dematerialisation of shares and
liquidity

 The equity shares of the company are available
for dematerialisation with National Securities
Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository
Services (India) Limited (CDSL). The equity shares
of the Company have been notified by SEBI for
settlement only in the demat form for all investors
from 21st March, 2000.

 As on 31st March 2017, 191,251,410 Equity Shares
of the Company constituting 96.89% of the paid-
up share capital of the Company are held in

[…]

The Company evaluates exchange rate exposure arising from foreign currency transactions and the Company

follows established risk management policies, including the use of derivatives like foreign exchange forward

contracts to hedge exposure to foreign currency risk.

Foreign currency in lakhs

Particulars  USD  EURO  GBP CHF Total

Foreign currency exposure as at 31st March, 2016

Trade receivables 439.48  -   1.10  -   440.58

Non-current borrowings  -   -   -   44.04 44.04

Bank balances 1.87  -   -   -   1.87

Trade payables 25.82  -   -   -   25.82

Foreign currency exposure as at 31st March, 2017

Trade receivables 533.18 5.16 2.23  -   540.57

Non-current borrowings  -   -   -   34.44 34.44

Bank balances 8.91  -   -   -   8.91

Trade payables 9.88  -   -   -   9.88

 Forward Contracts

Foreign currency exposures taken by the Company against export trade receivable are as under:

Particulars Number of
Contracts

Foreign
Currency

in lakhs
(USD)

` in lakhs Buy / Sell

As at 31.03.2017 494 1,279.95 90,324.76 Sell

As at 31.03.2016 400 1,264.70 87,897.53 Sell

 Foreign Currency Sensitivity

 5% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit before tax:

Particulars
2016-17 2015-16

5% Increase 5% decrease 5% Increase 5% decrease

USD 1,789.77 (1,789.77) 1,547.63 (1,547.63)

EURO 18.75 (18.75) - (-)

GBP 11.71 (11.71) 5.25 (5.25)

CHF 111.63 (111.63) 151.91 (151.91)

Increase/(decrease) in profit or loss 1,931.86 (1,931.86) 1,704.79 (1,704.79)

162

NEW THINKING. NEW POSSIBILITIES.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

 Credit Risk

  Credit risk arises from the possibility that counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed.

To manage this, the Company periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers, taking into account

the financial condition, current economic trends, and analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of accounts

receivables. Individual risk limits are set accordingly.

  The Company considers the probability of default upon initial recognition of asset and whether there has

[…]

follows established risk management policies, including the use of derivatives like foreign exchange forward
contracts to hedge exposure to foreign currency risk.

220

NEW THINKING. NEW POSSIBILITIES.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

Particulars Foreign Currency in lakhs

 USD  EUR  GBP  CHF Total

Foreign currency exposure as at 31st March, 2016

Trade receivables 391.23  - 1.10  - 392.33

Non-Current borrowings  -  -  - 44.04 44.04

Bank balances 1.87  -  -  - 1.87

Trade payables 25.82  -  -  - 25.82

Foreign currency exposure as at 31st March, 2017

Trade receivables 490.95 5.16 2.23  - 498.34

Non-Current borrowings  -  -  - 34.44 34.44

Bank balances 8.91  -  -  - 8.91

Trade payables 9.88 0.25 0.66  - 10.79

 Forward Contracts
 Foreign currency exposures taken by the Group against export trade receivables are as under :

Particulars Number of

Contracts

Foreign Currency  in

lakhs (USD)

 ` In lakhs Buy / Sell

As at 31.03.2017  494 1,279.95 90,324.76 Sell

As at 31.03.2016  402 1,265.79 87,971.13 Sell

 Foreign Currency Sensitivity

 5 % increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit before tax:

` in lakhs

Particulars  2016-17  2015-16

 5% Increase  5% decrease  5% Increase  5% decrease

USD 1,652.84 (1,652.84) 1,387.78 (1,387.78)

EUR 18.75 (18.75)  - -

GBP 11.71 (11.71) 5.25 (5.25)

CHF 111.63 (111.63) 151.91 (151.91)

Increase/(decrease) in profit or loss 1,794.92 (1,794.92) 1,544.93 (1,544.93)

 Credit risk

  Credit risk arises from the possibility that counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed.
To manage this, the Group periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers, taking into account
the financial condition, current economic trends, and analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of accounts
receivables. Individual risk limits are set accordingly.

  The Group considers the probability of default upon initial recognition of asset and whether there has been
a significant increase in credit risk on an ongoing basis throughout each reporting period. To assess whether